SENATE SPECIAL COMMITTEE ON BUDGET — 2005 SESSION
GENERAL GOVERNMENT SUBCOMMITTEE

TAPE LOG

Date: May 31, 2005
Tapes: 5A

This tape log summarizes committee proceedings. For complete content and intent, please refer to tapes.

Tape / Counter

Speaker

Comments

TAPE 5A
003

007
009

025
030
032
042
050

062
064
068
077
084
095
101
113
117
119
121
136
138
140
146
148

Members Present: Senator Johnson, Chair; Senators Morrisette, Morse

Members Excused:

Chair Johnson

Chair Johnson

Dallas Weyand,
Legislative Fiscal
Office

Sen. Morse
Chair Johnson
Mr. Weyand
Chair Johnson

Jim Gaffney, Oregon
Board of
Accountancy

Chair Johnson
Mr. Gaffney
Chair Johnson
Mr. Gaffney
Chair Johnson
Mr. Gaffney
Sen. Morse
Sen. Johnson
Mr. Gaffney
Sen. Morse
Mr. Weyand
Chair Johnson
Mr. Gaffney
Chair Johnson
Carol Rives

Chair Johnson

Calls the meeting to order at 3:30pm.
SB 5595 — Board of Accountancy - fee bill

*For Governor's Recommended Budget and Presentation binder
exhibits refer to 5002.

Opens Work Session SB 5595.

Presents Legislative Fiscal Office recommendations, Exhibits #1,
#2.

Discusses cost recovery of penalties.

Questions vehicle for recapturing penalties.

Discusses amendment possibilities.

Questions the historic pattern on costs of pursuing complex claims.

Describes history of civil suit practices.

Questions if that agreement is memorialized.
Discusses participation with Department of Justice.
Questions how agreement will be remembered.
Discusses agreement.

Suggests memorializing agreement.

Agrees.

Discusses recovery of costs for pending cases.
Questions if pending case amounts are estimates.
Replies Yes.

Suggests agreement language.

Discusses proposed language in program bill.
Asks LFO to pursue program bill.

Agrees.

Asks if the Department of Revenue does collections for Board.
Yes. Describes process.

Asks what are the Board’s receivables.



SENATE SPECIAL COMMITTEE ON BUDGET — 2005 SESSION 9
GENERAL GOVERNMENT SUBCOMMITTEE TAPE LOG

Date: May 31, 2005

This tape log summarizes committee proceedings. For complete content and intent, please refer to the tapes.

Tape / Counter Speaker Comments

149 Ms. Rives Provides amount. Clarifies Board’s collections process.

170 Chair Johnson Questions amount of outstanding collectibles.

176 Ms. Rives Provides amount.

185 Chair Johnson Questions amount of cases pending which never will be collected.

201 Ms. Rives Provides amount.

202 Sen. Morrisette Moves the Legislative Fiscal Office recommendations to SB 5595.

206 Sen. Morrisette Moves SB 5595, as amended, to the full Senate Special Committee
on Budget with a Do Pass Recommendation.
Vote: 3-0-0

214 Chair Johnson Hearing no objections, declares the motion CARRIED.

216 Mr. Weyand Reviews upcoming schedule.

225 Sen. Morse Questions if anticipating disagreement between co-chairs on
upcoming bills.

230 Mr. Weyand Discusses co-chairs budgets.

232 Sen. Morse Requests natification of differences between the two Chambers’
budgets.

244 Chair Johnson Closes Work Session SB 5595.

Adjourns meeting at 3:50pm.



