## SENATE SPECIAL COMMITTEE ON BUDGET – 2005 SESSION GENERAL GOVERNMENT SUBCOMMITTEE

## TAPE LOG

Date: May 31, 2005 Tapes: 5A

This tape log summarizes committee proceedings. For complete content and intent, please refer to tapes.

Tape / Counter	Speaker	Comments
	Members Present: Senator Johnson, Chair; Senators Morrisette, Morse	
	Members Excused:	
TAPE 5A		
003	Chair Johnson	Calls the meeting to order at 3:30pm.
		SB 5595 – Board of Accountancy – fee bill
		*For Governor's Recommended Budget and Presentation binder exhibits refer to 5002.
007	Chair Johnson	Opens Work Session SB 5595.
009	Dallas Weyand, <b>Legislative Fiscal</b> Office	Presents Legislative Fiscal Office recommendations, Exhibits #1, #2.
025	Sen. Morse	Discusses cost recovery of penalties.
030	Chair Johnson	Questions vehicle for recapturing penalties.
032	Mr. Weyand	Discusses amendment possibilities.
042	Chair Johnson	Questions the historic pattern on costs of pursuing complex claims
050	Jim Gaffney, <b>Oregon</b> Board of Accountancy	Describes history of civil suit practices.
062	Chair Johnson	Questions if that agreement is memorialized.
064	Mr. Gaffney	Discusses participation with Department of Justice.
068	Chair Johnson	Questions how agreement will be remembered.
077	Mr. Gaffney	Discusses agreement.
084	Chair Johnson	Suggests memorializing agreement.
095	Mr. Gaffney	Agrees.
101	Sen. Morse	Discusses recovery of costs for pending cases.
113	Sen. Johnson	Questions if pending case amounts are estimates.
117	Mr. Gaffney	Replies Yes.
119	Sen. Morse	Suggests agreement language.
121	Mr. Weyand	Discusses proposed language in program bill.
136	Chair Johnson	Asks LFO to pursue program bill.
138	Mr. Gaffney	Agrees.
140	Chair Johnson	Asks if the Department of Revenue does collections for Board.
146	Carol Rives	Yes. Describes process.
148	Chair Johnson	Asks what are the Board's receivables.

## SENATE SPECIAL COMMITTEE ON BUDGET – 2005 SESSION GENERAL GOVERNMENT SUBCOMMITTEE TAPE LOG

Tape / Counter	Speaker	Comments
149	Ms. Rives	Provides amount. Clarifies Board's collections process.
170	Chair Johnson	Questions amount of outstanding collectibles.
176	Ms. Rives	Provides amount.
185	Chair Johnson	Questions amount of cases pending which never will be collected.
201	Ms. Rives	Provides amount.
202	Sen. Morrisette	Moves the Legislative Fiscal Office recommendations to SB 5595.
206	Sen. Morrisette	Moves SB 5595, as amended, to the full Senate Special Committee on Budget with a Do Pass Recommendation.
		Vote: 3-0-0
214	Chair Johnson	Hearing no objections, declares the motion <b>CARRIED</b> .
216	Mr. Weyand	Reviews upcoming schedule.
225	Sen. Morse	Questions if anticipating disagreement between co-chairs on upcoming bills.
230	Mr. Weyand	Discusses co-chairs budgets.
232	Sen. Morse	Requests notification of differences between the two Chambers' budgets.
244	Chair Johnson	Closes Work Session SB 5595.
		Adjourns meeting at 3:50pm.

This tape log summarizes committee proceedings. For complete content and intent, please refer to the tapes.

Date: May 31, 2005